sets of dual-purpose PPE that is used to fight grass fires and in car wrecks has reached its 

ten (10) years of service life in May of this year. This gear is lighter and used during grass 

season. The cost for the six (6) extra sets of structural PPE and seventeen (17) sets of dual-

purpose PPE is forty-six thousand six hundred thirty-one dollars ($46,631). The Fire 

Department can take ten thousand dollars ($10,000) out of their operating budget and 

FANSS is willing to donate an additional seven thousand dollars ($7,000) leaving twenty-

nine thousand six hundred thirty-one dollars ($29,631) that is being requested from the 

City. Staff stated that ARPA funds can be utilized. A council member asked if the ARPA 

funds had been earmarked for anything else yet. Staff stated that they were initially 

earmarked for water improvement projects but that the funds have to be spent by the end